Address: No. 575, 9F Gushu Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China Product Release Date: 2014.06
Phone: +86 755 27850656, +86 13501598118 Mr. Wu   Fax: +85 755 23289631 Product Updates Date: 2020.02.25
 +86 755 27850525, +86 13828702503 Miss Chen
Email: wgm@yg-driver.com Skype: yg-wgm Web: www.yg-driver.com 1 / 7
Excellent LED Drivers
Sino-US joint venture
LY Series Driver is a high-performance LED driver that provides smooth, continuous
<10% dimming for virtually any LED fixture, whether it requires constant current or

Current
Accuracy
Power
Factor
Output
Power
Max.
Eff.
Env.
Loc.
Class
P
Type
HL
UL cUL CE
1 LY75W-214-C0350-I No No 72~214 Vdc 350 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 92% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
2 LY75W-142-C0530-I No No 48~142 Vdc 530 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 91% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
3 LY75W-108-C0700-I No No 36~108 Vdc 700 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 91% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
4 LY75W-72-C1050-I No No 24~72 Vdc 1050 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 91% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
5 LY75W-68-C1100-I No No 22~68 Vdc 1100 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 90% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
6 LY75W-56-C1330-I Yes Yes 19~56 Vdc 1330 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 90% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
7 LY75W-48-C1560-I Yes Yes 16~48 Vdc 1560 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 90% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
8 LY75W-42-C1790-I Yes Yes 14~42 Vdc 1790 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 90% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
9 LY75W-36-C2080-I Yes Yes 12~36 Vdc 2080 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 89% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
10 LY75W-28-C2670-I Yes Yes 9~28 Vdc 2670 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 89% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
11 LY75W-24-C3120-I Yes Yes 8~24 Vdc 3120 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 88% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
12 LY75W-18-C4160-I Yes Yes 6~18 Vdc 4160 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 88% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
13 LY75W-15-C5000-I Yes Yes 5~15 Vdc 5000 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 87% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
14 LY75W-12-C6250-I Yes Yes 4~12 Vdc 6250 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 87% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
Enclosure
Unit
Size
Inch Millimeter

Current
Accuracy
Power
Factor
Output
Power
Max.
Eff.
Env.
Loc.
Class
P
Type
HL
UL cUL CE
1 LY75W-214-C0350-IYY No No 72~214 Vdc 35-350 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 92% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
2 LY75W-142-C0530-IYY No No 48~142 Vdc 53-530 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 91% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
3 LY75W-108-C0700-IYY No No 36~108 Vdc 70-700 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 91% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
4 LY75W-72-C1050-IYY No No 24~72 Vdc 105-1050 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 91% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
5 LY75W-68-C1100-IYY No No 22~68 Vdc 110-1100 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 90% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
6 LY75W-56-C1330-IYY Yes Yes 19~56 Vdc 133-1330 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 90% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
7 LY75W-48-C1560-IYY Yes Yes 16~48 Vdc 156-1560 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 90% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
8 LY75W-42-C1790-IYY Yes Yes 14~42 Vdc 179-1790 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 90% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
9 LY75W-36-C2080-IYY Yes Yes 12~36 Vdc 208-2080 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 89% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
10 LY75W-28-C2670-IYY Yes Yes 9~28 Vdc 257-2670 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 89% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
11 LY75W-24-C3120-IYY Yes Yes 8~24 Vdc 312-3120 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 88% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
12 LY75W-18-C4160-IYY Yes Yes 6~18 Vdc 415-4160 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 88% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
13 LY75W-15-C5000-IYY Yes Yes 5~15 Vdc 500-5000 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 87% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
14 LY75W-12-C6250-IYY Yes Yes 4~12 Vdc 625-6250 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 87% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
 75W Constant Voltage Part List
No. Part Number
US
Class 2
CN
Class 2
Output Voltage
Output Current
Range
Voltage
Accuracy
Power
Factor
Output
Power
Max.
Eff.
Env.
Loc.
Class
P
Type
HL
UL cUL CE
1 LY75W-48 Yes Yes 48 Vdc 156-1560 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 88% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
2 LY75W-24 Yes Yes 24 Vdc 312-3120 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 86% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
3 LY75W-12 Yes Yes 12 Vdc 625-6250 mA ±5% 0.90 75W 85% Damp, Wet Yes Yes √ √ √
Note:
◆ Product may be suffixed by "YY", where "YY" may be RD, DD, PD or blank, which mean different dimmer control function.
◆ Product may be suffixed by "-P", which means suitable for UL listed & class P use while models, without suffix “-P” are suitable UL component use only.
◆ Product may be suffixed by "-W", which means suitable for wet location use while models, without suffix “-W” are suitable dry/damp location use only.